

## All Pakistan Newspapers Society

ST-1/E, Block-16, KDA Scheme 36, Gulistan-e-Jauhar, Karachi Tel: 34012491-4, Fax: 34012495, email: apns@apns.com.pk, web:www.apns.com.pk

Ref: APNS/2017/71

May 17, 2017

**To:** All Member Publications

Dear Sirs,

We are in receipt of a letter No.3(1)/2017-PCP dated May 05, 2017 received here on May 15, 2017 from Press Council of Pakistan wherein it has been requested to circulate Resolution No.325 moved by Senator Sirajul Haq and adopted by the Senate of Pakistan.

We reproduce hereunder the above letter, which is self-explanatory, for your information and compliance.

"Sub: Senate Resolution No.325 Moved by Senator Sirajul Haq and Unanimously Passed by the Senate on April 17, 2017

Reference Senate Resolution No.325 moved by Senator Sirajul Haq and unanimously passed by the Senate on April 17, 2017 (Text reproduced hereunder).

## RESOLUTION NO. 325

"This House recommends that the Government should take effective steps to control the indecent and vulgar material on electronic and print media and on web."

2. The professional bodies of journalists are requested to take immediate necessary steps to control the indecent and vulgar material on Print media, and to ensure compliance of Resolution No.325 and desired by the Senate of Pakistan in its letter and spirit. The members of bodies may please be informed that in case of any violation, the PCP will take action against the violators.

(Rafique Ahmed Dahar) Registrar "

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

-s/d-

( Dr. Tanvir A. Tahir )
Executive Director
APNS